TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank		08/28/2023	a Texas state bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Molding, LLC
Street Address:	14427 NW 60TH AVENUE
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	10178
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046500	TECHNO GRAB
Serial Number:	85097058	TECHNO GRAB BUCKELS
Registration Number:	3523975	HETERO-CAVITY
Registration Number:	2414143	N
Registration Number:	2353471	NATIONAL MOLDING
Registration Number:	1562637	NATIONAL MOLDING CORP.
Registration Number:	0863291	N
Registration Number:	3199696	D-FLEX
Registration Number:	2367111	ELASTO-LOK
Serial Number:	75380688	AUTO-LOK
Serial Number:	75362914	ANTI-BREAK LOCKING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75293338	MOD U LOX
Serial Number:	75284982	MOD U LOX
Registration Number:	2200161	VIRTUAL LOCKING
Serial Number:	75114401	BUDDY-LOK
Registration Number:	2060092	BUDDY-LOK
Registration Number:	1768435	N
Registration Number:	1547494	FEEL-SAFE
Registration Number:	1552055	PULL-TITE
_	l	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0730

900796627

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1542685	ARROLOC
Registration Number:	2243456	MOD U LOX
Registration Number:	2112505	SLIK CLIP
Registration Number:	2097773	SLIK CLIK
Registration Number:	2240970	ROCK LOCKSTER
Registration Number:	2154192	DUCKBILL
Registration Number:	2159465	POP-LOK
Registration Number:	2241759	CORD-LORD
Registration Number:	2200160	ERGO-LOK
Registration Number:	2133055	STREAMLINE
Registration Number:	1779729	LOCK MONSTER
Registration Number:	1675117	POWER PRO
Registration Number:	1533342	DURAFLEX
Registration Number:	1552059	SIDE SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	1533344	POSI-GRIP
Registration Number:	1533343	SLIPLOK
Registration Number:	1504065	TENSIONLOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@sillscummis.com
Correspondent Name: Stanley Seuradge

Address Line 1: c/o Sills Cummis & Gross PC

Address Line 2: 101 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stanley Seuradge
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley Seuradge/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Texas Capital - Release of 2016 Tredemark Security Interest (executed)#page1.tif source=Texas Capital - Release of 2016 Tredemark Security Interest (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0731

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of August ___, 2023, by Texas Capital Bank, a Texas state bank, formerly known as Texas Capital Bank, National Association, on behalf of itself, its Affiliates, and as Administrative Agent ("Releasor"), in favor of National Molding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"). All terms referred to herein but not defined herein are given the meaning set forth in Trademark Security Interest (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 15, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5839 Frame 0438, on July 20, 2016 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted Releasor a security interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as set forth in Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Grantor that were secured by the Trademark Security Agreement have been satisfied and paid in full; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to provide this Release to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, intending to be legally bound and for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Marks, including without limitation, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on Schedule A hereto, and all goodwill associated therewith and (ii) reassigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any right, title and interest of the Releasor in the Marks, in each case, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, a Texas state bank, formerly known as Texas Capital Bank, National Association

Name:

By:

Title:

DIRECTOR

SCHEDULE A

To Release of Trademark Security Interest

<u>Trademarks</u>	Reg. No./App. No.
TECHNO GRAB	4046500
TECHNO GRAB BUCKELS	85097058
HETERO-CAVITY	3523975
N	2414143
NATIONAL MOLDING	2353471
NATIONAL MOLDING CORP.	1562637
N	0863291
D-FLEX	3199696
ELASTO-LOK	2367111
AUTO-LOK	75380688
ANTI-BREAK LOCKING SYSTEM	75362914
MOD U LOX	75293338
MOD U LOX	75284982
VIRTUAL LOCKING	2200161
BUDDY-LOK	75114401
BUDDY-LOK	2060092
N	1768435
FEEL-SAFE	1547494
PULL-TITE	1552055
ARROLOC	1542685
MOD U LOX	2243456
SLIK CLIP	2112505
SLIK CLIK	2097773
ROCK LOCKSTER	2240970
DUCKBILL	2154192
POP-LOK	2159465
CORD-LORD	2241759
ERGO-LOK	2200160
STREAMLINE	2133055
LOCK MONSTER	1779729
POWER PRO	1675117
DURAFLEX	1533342
SIDE SQUEEZE	1552059
POSI-GRIP	1533344
SLIPLOK	1533343
TENSIONLOCK	1504065

9885680 v1 9885680 v1

RECORDED: 08/29/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0733